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Collection Description

Title: MacLean Multi-Media Kit Collection

ID: MLTS.US.6002

Creator: MaclLean Religious Education Collection Team
Date Range: 1988 to 1997

Extent: 14 linear feet (12 full boxes, 1 oversized)
Language(s): English.

Scope and Content:

The Kit Collection is comprised of Multimedia Religious Education Kits published
by the Unitarian Universalist Association (UUA) and supplementary resources1968
to 1980.Each kit consisted of a box containing lesson plans, leader’s guides, and
all other necessary materials for each course. Hugo J. Hollerorth was curriculum
editor for the eighteen kits. Most were for older children and adults, but two
particularly popular kits were The Haunting House for young children and About
Your Sexuality for adolescents. Other subjects included decision making,
freedom and responsibility, evolution, making meanings, building culture,
communication, some Biblical material, and for adult congregational
experiences in Unitarian Universalism.

Arrangement: Kits are arranged alphabetically, by title. Within each kit box are
original contents and commonly used additions. These additions are indicated
in this list with an asterisk,*, following the title. Supplemental material pertaining
to all kits is alphabetical at the end of the collection.

History or Biographical Note:

This curriculum was conceived in the context of cultural upheaval of the 1960s
and educational trends in response to what was perceived as dogmatic,
didactic instruction. The newly consolidated Unitarian Universalist Association
(UUA) struggled with issues of theology, authority, tradition, and how to prepare
children and youth for a changing world. The kits were intended to advance the
objective of helping them develop a “life-enhancing orientation to a power-
filed world,” according to Hollerorth.

Restrictions: None



Processed by:

This material was collected by solicitation throughout the Unitarian Universalist

Association and organized by the MacLean Religious Education Collection
Team. March 2016.

Inventory

Box 1

Box 1

Item 1

Item 2

Box 1 - MLTS.US.6002.B1
About Your Sexuality, 1971
Breaking the Language Barrier: Filmstrip
About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, About the Program
About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Making Out
About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Birth Control

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Femininity and
Masculinity

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Lovemaking

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Male and Female
Anatomy

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Masturbation
About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Same-Sex Behavior
About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Venereal Disease

About Your Sexuality Teacher's Guide, Conception and
Childbirth

Learning About Sex: Filmstrip

Four Sequences: Filmstrip

Lovemaking: Filmstrip

Lovemaking Continued: Filmstrip

Male and Female Anatomy: Filmstrip

Learning About Sex: Recording

Cindy, Eddie, Beth Steven and Glen: Recording
Birth Control Handbook: Pamphlet

Life Before Birth: Pamphlet

What Everyone Should Know About VD: Pamphlet
Homosexual Bill Of Rights

Photo Cards of Young People

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, How To Begin the
Program

Playboy Magazine*

About Your Sexuality, 1973

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, About the Program
About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, How To Begin the
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1971
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1971
1971
1971

1971
1971
1971

1971

1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
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1971
1971
1971

1971

1971

1973
1973
1973



Program
About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Birth Control

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Femininity and
Masculinity

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Making Out

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Male and Female
Anatomy

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Masturbation
About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Same-Sex Friendships

About Your Sexuality Teacher's Guide, Conception and
Childbirth

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Venereal Disease
Society and the Healthy Homosexual
Lesbian Woman

Student Activity Packet

Learning About Sex: Filmstrip

Breaking the Language Barrier: Filmstrip
Four Sequences: Filmstrip

Lovemaking: Filmstrip

Lovemaking Continued: Filmstrip

Male and Female Anatomy: Filmstrip
Homosexual Lovemaking: Filmstrip

Birth Control Handbook: Pamphlet
Men's Guide to Menstruation: Pamphlet
20 Questions About Homosexuality: Pamphlet
The Invisible Minority: Pamphlet

Photo Cards of Young People

Ginny and Eric: Recording

Carol, Tony, Jim, and Sharon: Recording
Lynn and Fred: Recording

Susan, Rick, Ethel and Joe: Recording
John, Gail, Eddie: Recording

Anne and Mike: Recording
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Box 2

Item 1

Box 2 - MLTS.US.6002.B2
About Your Sexuality, 1983
About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, About the Program

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, How To Begin the
Program

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Orientation Session

1983
1983

1983
1983

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Birth Control and Abortion1983

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Femininity and
Masculinity

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Making Out

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Male and Female Sexual
Anatomy

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Masturbation

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Opposite-Sex Friendships
About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Same-Sex Friendships
About Your Sexuality Teacher's Guide, Conception and Birth

About Your Sexuality Teacher's Guide, Lovemaking,
Heterosexual, Bisexual, and Homosexual,

About Your Sexuality Teacher's Guide, Sexual Minorities in
Society

About Your Sexuality Teacher Guide, Sexually Transmitted
Diseases

Resource Guide for Referenced Inventory of Sexual
Knowledge

Society and the Healthy Homosexual
Lesbian Woman

Human Sexualities

Changing Bodies Changing Lives (1980)
The True Story of How Babies Are Made
Participant’s Activity Packet

Sex Is Everywhere: Filmstrip

Sexuality Anatomy, Conception and Birth: Filmstrip
Masturbation: Filmstrip

Lovemaking: Filmstrip

Lovemaking Continued: Filmstrip

Same Sex Friendships: Filmstrip

he Invisible Minority: Filmstrip

Dressing Up: Filmstrip

Breaking the Language Batrrier: Filmstrip
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Box 3

Item 1

Lovemaking Heterosexual: Cassette

Lovemaking Bisexual and Homosexual: Cassette
Sexualities Minorities in Society: Cassette

Same Sex Friendships: Cassette

The Invisible Minority: Cassette

Dressing Up: Cassette

A Book About Sexually Transmitted Diseases: Pamphlet
For Boys: A Book About Girls: Pamphlet

Abortion: Public Issue, Private decision: Pamphlet
Voluntary Sterilization For Men and Women: Pamphlet
A Book About Birth Control: Pamphlet

9 Common Sexually Transmitted Diseases: Pamphlet

What Everyone Should Know About Sexually Transmitted
Disease: Pamphlet

About Your Sexuality Revised Edition Pamphlet
AIDS and the Education of Our Children*
Letter About AIDS Supplement to AYS*
Natural Methods Reference *

Condom Reference*

Contraceptive Foam Reference*

Diaphragm Reference*

Intrauterine Device Reference*

Replacing Multimedia Aids In AYS*

Oral Contraceptives Reference*

Facts About AIDS*

AIDS Resource Handbook*

As You Grow Up: Pamphlet*

Sexually Transmitted Disease, The Facts: Pamphlet*
VD Handbook*

The Miracle of You *

AIDS Supplement to AYS 1989*

AIDS Supplement to AYS 1990*

Sexual Abuse Prevention A Study for Teenagers*
Three Adaptations of AYS*

Voluntary Sterilization: Pamphlet*

About Your Sexuality Role Play Game*

Parent Orientation*

Box 3 - MLTS.US.6002.B3
Adventures Of God's Folk
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1986
1998

1978



Box 4

Box 4

Item 1

Item 2

The Adventures of God's Folk Lesson Plans
What Is Adventures of God's Folk

Preparing to Teach Adventures of God's Folk
The Coming of the Pilgrims

Squanto and the First Thanksgiving: Filmstrip
Squanto and the First Thanksgiving: Script
Mike Fink

Johnny Appleseed, Man and Myth
Sacagawea Indian Guide

Wanted Dead or Alive

Saga of the Pilgrims*

Trail of Apple Blossoms*

The Wisest Man In The World*

REACH Additions and Suggestions*

Box 4 - MLTS.US.6002.B4
Africa's Past: Impact on Our Present

Africa’s Past: Impact On Our Present, Leader Guide

African Saga

Early African Civilizations Map

Eight Views of Africa: Filmstrip

African Civilizations of the Past: Filmstrip

African Civilizations of the Past Kush, Mwene Mutapa, and

Rozwi: Filmstrip
African Civilizations of the Past Egypt: Filmstrip

African Civilizations of the Past Ghana, Mali, and Songhai:

Filmstrip

The Atlantic Slave Trade Part I: Filmstrip
The Atlantic Slave Trade Part 2: Filmstrip
Cassette E1 and F1

Cassette G2 and H2

Cassette I3 and J3

Overview Flyer

Decision Making

Decision Making Guide for Teachers
Twenty Three Pictures

Ethics Game

Cards for Chapter IV Part 3 pp 68-73
Cards for Chapter IV Part 3 pp 76-78
Cards for Chapter IV Part 3 pp 78-79
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Box 5

Box 5

Box O-1

Item 1

Item 2

Item 1

Photographs for Chapter IV Part 3
Superdeceiver Comic Books
Slides for Chapter 4 Part 4

The Hundred Dresses

Box 5 - MLTS.US.6002.B5
Disagreements Which Unite Us
Singing Our History
Sixteen Unitarian and Universalist Issues
Issues and Positions Tablets
A Trick of Perspective
Photo Packet
Other Ways to Use Materials From the Program
Disagreements Which Unite Us Leader's Guide
Other Ways to Use Materials Fromm the Program*

Employing Your Total Self
Employing Your Total Self Leader's Guide
Employing Your Total Self a Brief Description

Instrument Number 1 Instructions for Writing Life/Work
Autobiographical Narrative

Instrument Number 2 Instructions for Fantasy Trip: Your Ideal
Life, Work Situation

Instrument Number 3 Instructions for Writing Action Plan
Instrument A Supplementary aid for Grouping Skills Into
Functions Which Make Up Most Jobs
Box O-1 - MLTS.US.6002.0-1
Focus on Noah
Focus on Noah Leader's Guide
Packet of Twelve Flood Stories
Packet of Twelve Photographs
93 Poster Charts (2 per sheet)
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Box 5

Box 6

Item 3

Item 1

Box 5 - MLTS.US.6002.B5
Freedom and Responsibility
Freedom and Responsibility Teacher's Guide
20 Pictures of homes
Set of Five Slides
Freedom d Responsibility set of two cards
Interplanetary Message
The Family of Man
Good OI' Charlie Brown
The Dot and the Line: A Romance in Lower Mathematics
Four Jewish Songs: Recording
Here | Stand: Recording
Society's Child: Recording
| Have A Dream: Recording
My Community Tree: Handouts
Two Sets of 20 Response Cards
They Cast Long Shadows
The Rights of Freedom and Responsibility*
Teacher Training Notes*

Box 6 - MLTS.US.6002.B6
Haunting House
Haunting House Leader's Guide , Lesson Plans

Haunting House Leader's Guide , Overview Statement of
Author

Haunting House Leader's Guide, Preparing to Teach
Haunting House Leader's Guide, Five Components
Songs to Grow Book and Recording

Moving Through Haunting House

There's This Little Place, Animal Homes, Would You Like to Be

Here?: Filmstrip

Patterns: Filmstrip

Let's Build a House for You and Me : Filmstrip
Let's Build a House for You and Me: Cassette
Two Waterplay Puzzles

Life Before Birth: Pamphlet

The Dead Bird: Poster

A Little House of Your Own

Frederick,
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Box 7

Box 7

ltem 1

Item 2

Paper Dolls

Frederick,

Evan's Corner

Christmas in the Stable

Where Do Babies Come From?
The Dead Bird

Box 7 - MLTS.US.6002.B7
Human Heritage Part |
Human Heritage Part | Guide for Teachers
Time Trip: Filmstrip
Living Things Cards
Environment Game Cards
Matching Embryo Cards
Road to Man Game
Life Story
The Glob
Life Before Birth
Fossils: A Guide to Prehistoric Life
The Long Road to Man

So You Want to Use Human Heritage in your Small Church or
Fellowship School*

| Was Born 10,000 Years Ago Cassette*

Human Heritage Part Il

Human Heritage Part Il Guide for Teachers
Photographs of Children

Time Trip: Filmstrip

Artifacts Cards for Geological Dig

Road to Now Game

Chromosome Card game

Food Chain Puzzles

How Man Began

Handcrafted Artifacts*

1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974

1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971

1971

1972

1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972



Box 8

Box 9

Item 1

Item 1

Box 8 - MLTS.US.6002.B8
The Invisible Minority
The Invisible Minority Leader's Manual
Part I Filmstrip
Part Il: Filmstrip
Resource Supplement: Filmstrip
Part |: Recording
Part Il: Recording
Resource Supplement: Recording
Invisible Minority : Pamphlet

Box 9 - MLTS.US.6002.B9
Man, the Culture Builder Part |
Man, the Culture Builder Part | Guide for Teachers
Filmstrip: The Unknown Land
The Unknown Land: Recording
Map of Agaltha Peak 1 NE, Arizona
Kinship Charts
Lifecycles of the Navajo: Recording
Blessingway: Recording
The Nightway: Recording
Creation Chant: Slides
The Navajo Painted Desert
The Little Herder: Series of Four Books
Here Come the Navajo!
The Southwest
Understanding Other Cultures
Navajo Donay System Charts
Four Ways of Being Human*
Some Thoughts on Culture Builder*
The Navajo Sings*
Everlasting Life*
Script*

So You Want to Use Man the Culture Builder in Your Small

Church or Fellowship*
Don't Stop With the Kit!*
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Box 9 Item 2

Box 10 Item 1

Box 10 Item 2

Man, the Culture Builder Part Il

Man, the Culture Builder Part || Guide for Teachers
Filmstrip: Old Gao Storytellers

Kung Kinship Charts

The Kung of the Kalahatri

| Saw You From Afar: A Visit to the Bushman of the Kalahai
Desert

The Harmless People
Four Ways of Being Human*
Enrichment Ideas from REACH*

Box 10 - MLTS.US.6002.B10
Man the Meaning Maker
Teacher's Guide for Man the Meaning Maker
Twenty -four Activity Sheets
House of Stairs
Color-vision Chart
Photographic Model of the Human Brain
Our Sensing Responding Selves: Filmstrip
You and Your Senses
Communications: The Transfer of Meaning
Verbal Man/Your Most Enchanted Listener
Hide and Seek Postcard
Chicago's Picasso Postcard
Slides (P-1 through P-29)
Slides (Q-1 through Q-12
Teacher's Guide for Man the Meaning Maker (revised 1972)

Our Experiencing, Believing and Celebrating

Our Experiencing, Believing and Celebrating Leader's Guide

How Big Is Your UU World?

Values/Ways to Live and Your Religious Identity
Unitarian Universalism East-West Identity

The Ways We Worship

Are We a Religious Group?

What Do Unitarian Universalists Expect from Their Churches and

Fellowships?

Our Judeo-Christian Heritage

Why | Am Not Unitarian Universalist
The Ways We Worship: Filmstrip
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Box 11 Item 1

Box 11 Item 2

The Flaming Chalice: Pamphlets
The Ways We Worship: Cassette
Are We a Religious Group?: Cassette

What Do Unitarian Universalists Expect from Their Churches and

Fellowships?: Cassette

How the Judeo-Christian Tradition Has Shaped My Identity:
Cassette

E1 Why | Am Not a Unitarian Universalist: Cassette
E2 Why | Am Not a Unitarian Universalist: Cassette
Map of Canada and the United States

Map of UU Historical Sites, Conference Centers, Important
Events

Participant Activity Book

Box 11 - MLTS.US.6002.B11
Our Ways of Relating

The Way We Are: Exploring Our Unitarian Universalist Identities
Part lI--Our Ways of Relating Leader's Guides

The UU Status Game: Booklet

The UU Status Game: Game Board

The UU Status Game: Two Sets of Identity Cards

The UU Status Game: Nine Sets of Action Cards
Participants Activity Booklets

Women and Men In the Ministry: Cassette

UU Churches and Fellowships As Caring Communities
How Does Are Church/Fellowship Operate?

Pluralism versus Homogeneity

1979
1979
1979

1979

1979

1979
1979
1979

1979
1979

1980
1980

1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980

The Roles of Women and Men In Our Churches and Fellowships 1980

Community, Anger, and Affection
Implementing Our Beliefs In Social Justice

Person to Person Communication

Person to Person Communication Leader Guide
Communication As Creative Experience
Communications, The Transfer of Meaning

Fun With Words and Other Symbols

Person to Person Communication: Filmstrip
Poster Packet

The Schenectady Conversation: Recording

Two Copies of Skits

Verbal Man: The Enchantment of Words*

1980
1980
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Box 12 Iltem 1

Box 12

Box 12
Box 12
Box 12

Box 12

Folder 1

Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4

Folder 5

You and Your Senses*
Winning With People*
TA for Kids*
Box 12 - MLTS.US.6002.B12
Project Listening
Project Listening Leader's Guide
Cassette B
Cassette C
Cassette D
Participant's Materials Packet
Bibliography

Participant's Format
Becoming A Person*

Supplements for Kit Series

Multi-media Religious Education Programs for Children, Youth,
and Adults From the UUA, Catalog

Multimedia Religious Education Project Kits 1977 Catalog
Multimedia Religious Education Project Kits 1978 Catalog
Multimedia Curriculum Kits--Flyer

Relating To Our World: The Philosophy Of Religious Education
Undergirding the Multimedia Curriculum Series of the Unitarian
Universalist Association
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1974
1974

1976

1977
1978
no date
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